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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
7/29/2024

Check only if appropriate ; Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name:MIKE STIEBEN

Finance Address: 19020 252ND ST
Filing Report Address2:

City: TONGANOXIE Zip: 66086 County:
Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 42

I SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGDWING OF PERIOD

2 ? TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 i CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6JIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

71 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission

901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

^(Schedule C) view/print

i Subtract Line 4 from 3)

^(Schedule B) view/print

'(Schedule D) view/print

$0.00!

$12,982.001

$12,982.00i

$12,124.03!

$857.97 \

$624.001

9500.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/27/2024 4:49:40 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: ERIC ARTHAUD
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: MIKE STIEBEN

Date

07/22/24

07/20/24

07/18/24

07/12/24

07/01/24

06/28/24

06/25/24

06/25/24

06/18/24

05/30/24

05/20/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Mike Stieben
19020 252nd St
Tonganoxie KS 66086

STEVE FITZGERALD
3100TONGANOXIE
ROAD
LEAVENWORTH KS
66048

JASON ROGERS
16052 246TH STREET
TONGANOXIE KS
66086

Mike Stieben
19020 252nd St
Tonganoxie KS 66086

MICHAEL MCDONALD
14439 WOODEND ROAD
TONGANOXIE KS
66086
TOANN DAVIS
14439 WOODEND ROAD
TONGANOXIE KS
66086

Mike Stieben
19020 252nd St
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Mike Stieben
19020 252nd St
Fonganoxie KS 66086

KEVIN GOLEMAN
13569 SmNGDALE
ROAD
EASTON KS 66020

FOHN EVANS
PO BOX 224
FONGANOXIE KS
56086

V[ike Stieben
19020 252nd St

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

Loan

Check

E Funds

Loan

Check

E Funds

Loan

Loan

E Funds

^heck

Loan

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Candidate / BNSF
Engineer

RETIRED

CEO

Candidate / BNSF
Engineer

RETIRED

RETIRED

Candidate / BNSF
Engineer

Candidate / BNSF
Engineer

MAINTENANCE
TECH

REAL ESTATE /
INSURANCE

candidate/BNSF
Engineer

Amount

$2,000.00

$250.00

$500.00

$3,000.00

$100.00

$100.00

$2,000.00

$500.00

$100.00

$500.00

$2,000.001



05/03/24

05/03/24

05/03/24

05/03/24

05/03/24

05/03/24

05/03/24

05/03/24

05/01/24

Tonganoxie KS 66086

AMY STINCHCOMB
12833 SW60TH
HALSTEAD KS 67056

SONDRA STIEBEN
2051ARROWHEAD
ROAD
MOUNDRIDGE KS
67107

DAREN LEACH
21019 LINWOOD ROAD
LINWOOD KS 66052

MONTE TORNEDEN
24426 LORING ROAD
TONGANOXIE KS
66086

JOE BOARMAN
16550 SANTA FE TRAIL
LEAVENWORTH KS
66048

ALBERTA LEACH
22029 LINWOOD ROAD
LINWOOD KS 66052

MARY WOOD
477 ASH LANE
LANSING KS 66043

RAYMOND REYNOLDS
25701 DONAHOO ROAD
TONGANOXIE KS
66086
Mike Stieben
19020 252nd St
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Cash

Check

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Check

Cash

Check

OWNER-PET
GROOMING

RETIRED

SELF-EMPLOYED

FARMER

RETIRED

RETIRED

RETIRED

BUSINESS OWNER

Candidate/BNSF
Engineer

$300.00

$300.00

$200.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$150.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$12500.00

$482.00

$0
$0

$12982.00

PrmUhis form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: MIKE STIEBEN

Date

06/15/24

05/01/24

04/30/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

SINGULARIS GROUP
1307 S. FOUNTAIN
DRIVE
OLATHE KS 66061

Mike Stieben
19020 252nd St
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Mike Stieben
19020 252nd St
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Candidate / BNSF
Engineer

Candidate / BNSF
Engineer

Description of
In-Kind
Contribution

CLIENT
CANCELLED
MAILING, TEXTED
INSTEAD

OPEN BANK
ACCOUNT

FILING FEE FOR
CAMPAIGN PAID TO
KS S.O.S.

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$339.00

$150.00

$120.00

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KJND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$609.00

$15.00

$624.00

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: MIKE STIEBEN

Date

07/23/24

07/15/24

07/12/24

07/10/24

07/10/24

07/10/24

07/10/24

06/25/24

06/14/24

05/20/24

Name and Address

RECORDNEWS
14690 PARALLEL ROAD
BASEHOR KS 66007

KSGOP/AXCAPITAL
502 6TH STREET
HUDSON WI 54016

SINGULARIS GROUP
1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE
OLATHE KS 66061

SINGULARIS GROUP
1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE
OLATHE KS 66061

SINGULARIS GROUP
1307 S. FOUNTAEN DRIVE
OLATHE KS 66061

SINGULARIS GROUP
1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE
OLATHE KS 66061

SINGULARIS GROUP
1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE
OLATHE KS 66061

KLSGOP/AXCAPITAL
502 6TH STREET
HUDSON WI 54016

COUNTRY CLUB BANK
ONE WARD PARKWAY
KANSAS CITY MO 64112

3INGULARIS GROUP
1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Printing MAILERS

Printing MAILERS

ElectronicAVebsite Advertising
WEBSITE DESIGN

Yard signs LARGE

Miscellaneous CAR MAGNETS

ElectronicAVebsite Advertising
TEXTING

Electronic/Website Advertising
TEXTING

Printing MAILERS

Miscellaneous BANK FEES

yard signs LARGE

Amount

$2,503.75

$1,566.39

$977.96

$628.34

$169.21

$763.54

$774.47

$1,284.94

$56.15

$628.34



05/20/24

05/10/24

05/10/24

OLATHE KS 66061

SINGULARIS GROUP
1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE
OLATHE KS 66061

SINGULARIS GROUP
1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE
OLATHE KS 66061

SINGULARIS GROUP
1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE
OLATHE KS 66061

Yard signs SMALL

ElectronicAVebsite Advertising LOGO
DESIGN

Printing BROCHURES

$1,513.06

$250.00

$937.88

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$12054.03

$70.00

$12124.03

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: MIKE STIEBEN

Date

07/22/24

07/12/24

06/25/24

06/25/24

05/20/24

Name and Address

Mike Stieben
19020 252nd St
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Mike Stieben
19020 252nd St
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Mike Stieben
19020 252nd St
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Mike Stieben
19020 252nd St
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Mike Stieben
19020 252nd St
Tonganoxie KS 66086

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Campaign Loan

Campaign Loan

Campaign Loan

Campaign Loan

Campaign Loan

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of

Period

$2,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,000.00

$500.00

$2,000.00

$9,500.00
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