Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 7/29/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: MIKE STIEBEN

Finance Address: 19020 252ND ST

Filing Report Address2:

City: TONGANOXIE Zip: 66086 County:

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 42

S	UMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)		WATANAAA
1	CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$0.00
2	TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$12,982.00
3	CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$12,982.00
4	TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$12,124.03
5	CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$857.97
6	IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$624.00
7	OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	9500.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/27/2024 4:49:40 PM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: ERIC ARTHAUD

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: MIKE STIEBEN

	NT	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
07/22/24	Mike Stieben 19020 252nd St Tonganoxie KS 66086	Loan	Candidate / BNSF Engineer	\$2,000.00
07/20/24	STEVE FITZGERALD 3100 TONGANOXIE ROAD LEAVENWORTH KS 66048	Check	RETIRED	\$250.00
07/18/24	JASON ROGERS 16052 246TH STREET TONGANOXIE KS 66086	E Funds	CEO	\$500.00
07/12/24	Mike Stieben 19020 252nd St Tonganoxie KS 66086	Loan	Candidate / BNSF Engineer	\$3,000.00
07/01/24	MICHAEL MCDONALD 14439 WOODEND ROAD TONGANOXIE KS 66086	Check	RETIRED	\$100.00
06/28/24	JOANN DAVIS 14439 WOODEND ROAD TONGANOXIE KS 66086	E Funds	RETIRED	\$100.00
06/25/24	Mike Stieben 19020 252nd St Tonganoxie KS 66086	Loan	Candidate / BNSF Engineer	\$2,000.00
06/25/24	Mike Stieben 19020 252nd St Tonganoxie KS 66086	Loan	Candidate / BNSF Engineer	\$500.00
06/18/24	KEVIN GOLEMAN 23569 SRINGDALE ROAD EASTON KS 66020	E Funds	MAINTENANCE TECH	\$100.00
05/30/24	JOHN EVANS PO BOX 224 TONGANOXIE KS 66086	Check	REAL ESTATE / INSURANCE	\$500.00
05/20/24	Mike Stieben 19020 252nd St	Loan	Candidate / BNSF Engineer	\$2,000.00

	Tonganoxie KS 66086			
05/03/24	AMY STINCHCOMB 12833 SW 60TH HALSTEAD KS 67056	Cash	OWNER-PET GROOMING	\$300:00
05/03/24	SONDRA STIEBEN 2051 ARROWHEAD ROAD MOUNDRIDGE KS 67107	Check	RETIRED	\$300.00
05/03/24	DAREN LEACH 21019 LINWOOD ROAD LINWOOD KS 66052	Cash	SELF-EMPLOYED	\$200.00
05/03/24	MONTE TORNEDEN 24426 LORING ROAD TONGANOXIE KS 66086	Cash	FARMER	\$100.00
05/03/24	JOE BOARMAN 16550 SANTA FE TRAIL LEAVENWORTH KS 66048	Cash	RETIRED	\$100.00
05/03/24	ALBERTA LEACH 22029 LINWOOD ROAD LINWOOD KS 66052	Cash	RETIRED	\$100.00
05/03/24	MARY WOOD 477 ASH LANE LANSING KS 66043	Check	RETIRED	\$100.00
05/03/24	RAYMOND REYNOLDS 25701 DONAHOO ROAD TONGANOXIE KS 66086	Cash	BUSINESS OWNER	\$100.00
05/01/24	Mike Stieben 19020 252nd St Tonganoxie KS 66086	Check	Candidate / BNSF Engineer	\$150.00
Total Item	nized Receipts for Period			\$12500.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$482.00	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known			\$0	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD				\$12982.00

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: MIKE STIEBEN

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
06/15/24	SINGULARIS GROUP 1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE OLATHE KS 66061		CLIENT CANCELLED MAILING, TEXTED INSTEAD	\$339.00
05/01/24	Mike Stieben 19020 252nd St Tonganoxie KS 66086	Candidate / BNSF Engineer	OPEN BANK ACCOUNT	\$150.00
04/30/24	Mike Stieben 19020 252nd St Tonganoxie KS 66086	Candidate / BNSF Engineer	FILING FEE FOR CAMPAIGN PAID TO KS S.O.S.	\$120.00
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions			\$609.00	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$15.00	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$624.00	

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: MIKE STIEBEN

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
07/23/24	RECORDNEWS 14690 PARALLEL ROAD BASEHOR KS 66007	Printing MAILERS	\$2,503.75
07/15/24	KS GOP / AXCAPITAL 502 6TH STREET HUDSON WI 54016	Printing MAILERS	\$1,566.39
07/12/24	SINGULARIS GROUP 1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE OLATHE KS 66061	Electronic/Website Advertising WEBSITE DESIGN	\$977.96
07/10/24	SINGULARIS GROUP 1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE OLATHE KS 66061	Yard signs LARGE	\$628.34
07/10/24	SINGULARIS GROUP 1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE OLATHE KS 66061	Miscellaneous CAR MAGNETS	\$169.21
07/10/24	SINGULARIS GROUP 1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE OLATHE KS 66061	Electronic/Website Advertising TEXTING	\$763.54
07/10/24	SINGULARIS GROUP 1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE OLATHE KS 66061	Electronic/Website Advertising TEXTING	\$774.47
06/25/24	KS GOP / AXCAPITAL 502 6TH STREET HUDSON WI 54016	Printing MAILERS	\$1,284.94
06/14/24	COUNTRY CLUB BANK ONE WARD PARKWAY KANSAS CITY MO 64112	Miscellaneous BANK FEES	\$56.15
05/20/24	SINGULARIS GROUP 1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE	Yard signs LARGE	\$628.34

	OLATHE KS 66061		
05/20/24	SINGULARIS GROUP 1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE OLATHE KS 66061	Yard signs SMALL	\$1,513.06
05/10/24	SINGULARIS GROUP 1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE OLATHE KS 66061	Electronic/Website Advertising LOGO DESIGN	\$250.00
05/10/24	SINGULARIS GROUP 1307 S. FOUNTAIN DRIVE OLATHE KS 66061	Printing BROCHURES	\$937.88
Total Itemiz	zed Expenditures This Period		\$12054.03
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$70.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD			\$12124.03

SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: MIKE STIEBEN

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
07/22/24	Mike Stieben 19020 252nd St Tonganoxie KS 66086	Campaign Loan	\$2,000.00
07/12/24	Mike Stieben 19020 252nd St Tonganoxie KS 66086	Campaign Loan	\$3,000.00
06/25/24	Mike Stieben 19020 252nd St Tonganoxie KS 66086	Campaign Loan	\$2,000.00
06/25/24	Mike Stieben 19020 252nd St Tonganoxie KS 66086	Campaign Loan	\$500.00
05/20/24	Mike Stieben 19020 252nd St Tonganoxie KS 66086	Campaign Loan	\$2,000.00
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS			\$9,500.00